PowerFlex® 7000
CSI-PWM
Americas: Rockwell Automation, 1201 South Second Street, Milwaukee, WI 53204-2496 USA, Tel: (1)414 382.2000, Fax: (1)414 382.4444
100 3 F 14 (852)28874788  (852)25109436
18 1 4 100005  (8610)65182535  (8610)65182536
319 A 7 200051  (8621)61206007  (8621)62351099
38 361006  (86592)6022084  (86592)6021832
219 15-F 110015  (8624)23961518  (8624)23963539
568 I 2202 430022  (8627)68850233  (8627)68850232
362 2703-04 510060  (8620)83849977  (8620)83849989
68 3112-13 400010  (8623)63702668  (8623)63702558
147 2305 116011  (86411)83687799  (86411)83679970
30 712 710002  (8629)7203577  (8629)7203123
5047 15L  518001  (86755)25847099  (86755)25870900
49 44 A3-A4 210005   (8625)86890445  (8625)86890142
36 1006 266071   (86532)86678338  (86532)86678339
2 A 906 610016   (8628)86726886  (8628)68726887
Copyright 2005 Rockwell Automation Inc. Printed in CHINA.Publication 7000-BR001E-ZH November 2005
PowerFlexTM 7000
2
PowerFlex 7000 A
• 150-933kW (200-1250hp)
• 2400 - 6600V
•
•
•
1.
2. ( )
3.
• /
• 2
1. PWM ( )
2. 6
• 3 / 3
PowerFlex 7000 B
• 150-4100kW (200-5500hp)
• 2400 - 6600V
•
•
• 110%  ( 10 )
• 150%  ( 10 )
• 3
1. PWM ( )
2. 18 (6KV,10KV)
3. 6
• 3 / 3 (6 PWM )
• 9 / 3 (18 )
PowerFlexTM 7000
PowerFlex 7000 C
• 2240-6770kW(3000-9000hp)
• 4160 - 6600V
• - -
•
• 110%  ( 10 )
• 150%  ( 10 )
• 2
1. PWM ( )
2. 18 (6KV 10KV)
• 3 / 3 (6 PWM )
• 9 / 3 (18 ) 11
(V) (A) (hp**) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
375~657 3000~5000
5100 2522 1000 6383
18P* 375~430 5000~5500
495~657 6500~8500 5400 2522 1000 6818
375~430 3000~3500 5900 2522 1000 9090
465~575 4000~4500
6200 2522 1000 9545PWM 375 5000
430~495 5500~6500 6800 2522 1000 9773
575 7500 7100 2522 1000 10000
PowerFlex 7000 C
*
•
 2464(mm) x 2007(mm) x 2362(mm) (609kg)
2464(mm) x 2794(mm) x 2362(mm) (795kg)
4160
6600
4160
6600
(V) (A) (hp**) (mm) (kg)
2400
6 46~160 200~700 2400 4455
PWM 46~160 200~700 2400 4455
3300
6 46~160 250~1000 2400 4455
PWM 46~160 250~1000 2400 4455
4160
6 46~160 350~1250 2400 4455
PWM 46~160 350~1250 2400 4455
6000
6 40~105 500~1250 2800 4545
PWM 40~105 500~1250 2800 4545
2400
6 46~140 200~600 2400 2100
PWM 46~140 200~600 2400 2955
3300
6 46~140 250~800 2400 2100
PWM 46~140 250~800 2400 2955
4160
6 46~140 350~1000 2400 2100
PWM 46~140 350~1000 2400 2955
6000
6 40~93 500~1200 2800 2880
PWM 40~93 500~1200 2800 3410
2400
6 46~160 200~700 2100 1955
PWM 46~160 200~700 2100 1955
3300
6 46~160 250~1000 2100 1955
PWM 46~160 250~1000 2100 1955
4160
6 46~160 350~1250 2100 1955
PWM 46~160 350~1250 2100 1955
6000
6 40~105 500~1250 2400 2160
PWM 40~105 500~1250 2400 2160
PowerFlex7000 A
12
•  •  •
•  •  •
•  •  •
•  •  •
•  •
•  •
•  •  •
•  •  •
•  •  •
•  •  •
•  •  •
•
3
PowerFlex TM 7000
PowerFlexTM 7000
16 40 LCD
PowerFlexTM 7000
PowerFlex TM 7000
16 40
/
10
PowerCageTM
6.5kV SGCT
1640
LCD
DC
(
)
•
(DSP)
•
(PFGA)
•I/O16DI16
DO
•DPISCANPort
RS232/485DeviceNet
ControlNetRemote I/O
•-
•
•90%
DC
PowerFlexTM 7000 MV Drives
The Choice is Simple...
BFrame
AFrame
67
CFrame
A/B 1989
15
PowerFlex7000 CSI-PWM
CSI PWM
PowerFlexTM 7000 6.5KV
(SGCT)
DC
PowerFlexTM 7000
( ) ( )
V/Hz
6Hz
SGCT-
SGCT
SGCT PWM
SGCT PowerFlexTM 7000
PWM PWM
MV SGCT MV GTO MV IGBT MV IGCT LV IGBT
6500V 6500V 3300V 6500V 1700V
4
PowerCage
TM
PowerFlex
TM
 7000PowerCage
TM
5
PowerCage
TM
2300V PowerFlex
TM
 7000
6SGCTIGBTIGCT
1236SGCT
 PowerFlex
TM
 7000
 x  =
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
MV SGCTMV IGBTMV IGCTLV IGBT
PowerFlexDriveDriveDrive
7000
Typical Parts Count
36
18
12
6
5
PowerFlexTM 7000
IEEE-519-1992
6()
6
6AC(
)
18
18PowerFlex
TM
 7000
IEEE-519-1992
3
PWM
PWMIEEE-519-1992
1
10kV
2.4kV-6.6kV
Input Waveforms with 18-Pulse
Rectifier:
Line current (top),
Line voltage (bottom),
4160V, 933 kW, 60 Hz
8
1989 AB
PowerFlexTM 7000
PowerFlexTM 7000 PWM
PWM
PowerFlexTM 7000
15
PowerFlexTM 7000
PowerFlex7000™
PowerFlex7000™
Motor waveforms @ full
load and full speed:
Motor current (top),
Motor voltage (bottom),
4160V, 933 kW, 60 Hz
9
3
PowerFlexTM 7000
PowerFlex
TM
 7000
1640LCD
PowerFlex
TM
 7000
PowerFlexTM 7000
1640
/
10
PowerCage TM
6.5kV SGCT
16 40
LCD
DC
(
)
•
(DSP)
•
(PFGA)
• I/O 16 DI 16
DO
• DPI SCANPort
RS232/485 DeviceNet
ControlNet Remote I/O
• -
•
• 90%
DC
PowerFlexTM 7000 MV Drives
The Choice is Simple...
B Frame
A Frame
6 7
C Frame
A/B1989
15
PowerFlex7000CSI-PWM
CSIPWM
PowerFlex
TM
 70006.5KV
(SGCT)
DC
PowerFlex
TM
 7000
()()
V/Hz
6Hz
SGCT-
SGCT
SGCTPWM
SGCTPowerFlexTM 7000
PWMPWM
MV SGCTMV GTOMV IGBTMV IGCTLV IGBT
6500V6500V3300V6500V1700V
4
PowerCageTM
PowerFlexTM 7000 PowerCageTM
5
PowerCageTM
2300V PowerFlexTM 7000
6 SGCT IGBT IGCT
12 36 SGCT
 PowerFlexTM 7000
 x  =
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
MV SGCT MV IGBT MV IGCT LV IGBT
PowerFlex Drive Drive Drive
7000
Typical Parts Count
36
18
12
6
5
PowerFlexTM 7000
IEEE-519-1992
6 ( )
6
6 AC (
)
18
18 PowerFlexTM 7000
IEEE-519-1992
3
PWM
PWM IEEE-519-1992
1
10kV
2.4kV-6.6kV
Input Waveforms with 18-Pulse
Rectifier:
Line current (top),
Line voltage (bottom),
4160V, 933 kW, 60 Hz
8
1989AB
PowerFlex
TM
 7000
PowerFlex
TM
 7000PWM
PWM
PowerFlex
TM
 7000
15
PowerFlexTM 7000
PowerFlex7000™
PowerFlex7000™
Motor waveforms @ full
load and full speed:
Motor current (top),
Motor voltage (bottom),
4160V, 933 kW, 60 Hz
9
A =  ( ) 2320 mm
 ( ) 2643 mm
B = 1000 mm
PowerFlex 7000 B
A
B
C
*
** 10 1 110% 1 @40%
VFD PowerFlexTM 7000
AB
PowerFlexTM 7000
7000 PowerFlexTM
AB
GTS( )
PowerFlexTM 7000 PowerCageTM PowerFlexTM
DeviceNet Open DeviceNet Vendor Association(
)
ControlNet ControlNet International, Ltd.(
)
CSA, UL, IEC, IEEE, NEMA,  ANSI
PWM
SGCT
373 - 6750kW (500 - 9000 hp)
+/- 10%
50 / 60Hz, +/- 10%
0 - 2300, 0 - 3300, 0 - 4160, 0 - 6600
0 - 75Hz
6 / 18 Pulse, PWM- Active Front End
Metal Oxide Varistors
> 98.0%
> 99.9%
(PWM) / (SHE)
( )
110 % - 1  / 150% - 1
0.5%
0.1%
40  / 16  - LCD
208-480V 3 Phase, 50/60Hz
(1) , 4 - 20 mA
(5) , 4 - 20 mA
I/O 24 DIs / 24 DOs
RS - 232, Remote I/O, DeviceNet, ControlNet
IEC Type IP21 (NEMA 1)
0 - 40 Deg. C
/
95% Non - condensing
1000
Powder Epoxy
PowerFlexTM 7000
PowerFlexTM
13 Copyright 2005 Rockwell Atuomaion Inc. Printed in CHINA.
Rockwell Automation Headquarters 1201 South Second Street, Milwaukee, WI 53204, USA, Tel: (1)414 382-2000, Fax: (1)414 382-4444
100 3 F 14   (852)28874788  (852)25109436
18 1 4   100005  (8610)65182535  (8610)65182536
319 A 7   200051  (8621)62351098  (8621)62351099
38   361006  (86592)6022084  (86592)6021832
219 15-F   110015  (8624)23961518  (8624)23963539
568 I 2202   430022  (8627)68850233  (8627)68850232
362 2703-04   510060  (8620)83849977  (8620)83849989
68 3112-13   400010  (8623)63702668  (8623)63702558
147 2305   116011  (86411)83687799  (86411)83679970
30 712   710002  (8629)7203577  (8629)7203123
5047 15L  518001  (86755)25847099  (86755)25870900
49 44 A3-A4  210005   (8625)86890445  (8625)86890142
36 1006   266071   (86532)6678338  (86532)6678339
Publication 7000-BR001E-ZH May 2005
CSI-PWM
(V) (A) (hp**) (mm) (kg)
2400 6P* 46-250 200-1200 2400 1955
18* 46-430 200-2000 3100 2640
PWM* 46-250 200-1000 2400 1955
285-375 1250-1750 2600 2160
46-160 200-700 3300 3125
PWM 185-250 800-1000 3500 3243
285-375 1250-1750 3700 3415
3300 6P* 46-250 250-1500 2800 2365
18P 46-430 250-2750 3300 2955
PWM* 46-185 250-1100 2800 2365
215-375 1250-2500 3000 2525
46-160 250-1000 3500 3810
PWM 185-250 1100-1500 3700 4059
285-375 1750-2500 3900 4395
4160 6P* 46-250 350-1250 2800 2365
18P* 46-430 350-3500 3300 2955
46-140 350-1000 2800 2365
PWM* 160-215 1250-1500 3000 2525
250-375 2000-3000 3500 3182
46-160 350-1 250 3500 3810
PWM 185-250 1450-2000 3700 4059
285-375 2250-3000 3900 4395
6600 6P* 40-185 500-2250 3000 2525
18P* 40-215 500-2750 3300 2955
250-430 3000-5500 4200 3409
40-93 500-1200 3000 2525
PWM* 105-140 1250-1750 3200 2834
160 2000 3700 3182
185-285 2250-3500 3900 3272
40-185 500-2250 3900 3955
PWM 215 2750 4100 4100
 250-285 3000-3500 4300 4513